
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL121120\
  Data File : PL063445.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 10 Dec 2020  09:32
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : PCHLORICC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 10 09:47:09 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL121020.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 10 09:46:51 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.409     3.950   105.3E6  168.1E6   50.000    50.000  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.125     8.990   104.5E6  134.4E6   50.000    50.000  
 
   Target Compounds
23)     Chlordane‐1     4.267     4.937  28768693 59682334  500.000   500.000  
24)     Chlordane‐2     4.763     5.403  31941108 66273183  500.000   500.000  
25)     Chlordane‐3     5.326     6.047  88909634  241.1E6  500.000   500.000  
26)     Chlordane‐4     5.384     6.121  74580972  286.5E6  500.000   500.000  
27)     Chlordane‐5     6.212     6.923  31473996 46303148  500.000   500.000  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL063445.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

07

 4
.2

66

 4
.7

62

 5
.3

25
 5

.3
82

 6
.2

10

 8
.1

24
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL063445.D\ECD2B.ch
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